

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1990

TO BE ANSWERED ON 07.03.2018


TRAIN BETWEEN SEALDAH AND MALDA


1990.  SHRIMATI MAUSAM NOOR:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether several train services between Sealdah and Malda are cancelled or their schedule shortened arbitrarily; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a)  No, Madam.


(b) Does not arise.


*****

